MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL Stephen W. Biegel
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Auctioneer Arthur Vigar, on Wednesday April 09, 2025
at 11:00 in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE LTD 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

1 2019 ACURA LFZ8991 NY 5J8YD4H34KL033454 CARMAX BUSINESS

2 2023 TESLA LHL3230 NY 5YJ3E1EA4PF716000 TLT LEASING CORP

3 2013 TOYOT LHB2765 NY JTDZN3EUOD3191770 CARMAX;BUSINESS

4 2015 NISSA LGJ4230 NY IN4AL3APT7FN368993 CLOVER; COMMERCIAL

5 2018 CHEVR 4658SB SC 1G1ZD5ST2JF225205

6 2014 FORD R13LVD NJ 1FAHP2H87EG183664

7 2020 HONDA L28RFC NJ 1HGCV1F37LA006397 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE

8 2024 JEEP LRL6059 NY 3C4NJDBN3RT120345 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

9 2016 BMW LCJ3894 NY WBABE3G56GNU00548 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

10 2011 GMC LJE3776 NY 2CTFLREC7B6257907

11 2015 JEEP C20USG NJ 1C4RJFBGOFC698831 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

12 2018 VOLKS LJul041 NY WVGAVT7AXXJK005086 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE

13 2025 KIA LNJ1951 NY KNAG64J7XS5312362 HYUNDAI; LEASE

14 2018 NISSA RKNL57 FL 3N1AB7AP6JY303412 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

15 2019 HONDA JEG8358 NY 2HGFC2F82KH514989

16 2005 TOYOT LKA4288 NY 4T1BE32K05U977905

17 2015 PORSC LEH5857 NY WP1AB2A52FLB50458 ALLY;FINANCIAL

18 2016 BMW V63MHD NJ WBXHT3C3XG5E53983 WELLS FARGO AUTO

19 2016 MERZ KCU9962 OH WDDSJ4GB6GN351602 AUTO SITE INC

20 2019 NISSA LNB3919 NY 3N1AB7AP3KY447808 CRESCENT;BANK

21 2017 TOYOT KZF2016 NY 5TDJZRFHI9HS461203 TOYOTA;MOTOR; CREDIT

22 2015 LEXUS 4CFM51 MA 2T2BK1BAOFC318418 ROCKLAND FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

23 2014 HONDA BZUW27 CoO 5J6TF2H59ELO000652

24 2013 BMW MMG3457 PA WBA3C1C58DK104471 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

25 2023 FORD LCE7562 NY 1FMCUOE19PUAQ07966 FORD;MOTOR; CREDIT;CO

26 2003 HONDA M77SVD NJ 2HGES165X3H604679

27 2010 FORD 873BFLD TN 3FAHPOHA4AR255236

28 2008 ACUR 35DGAH FL 2HNYD28218H540371

29 2016 CHEVR LLV7081 PA 2GNFLFE36G6205838

30 2012 CHRYS S81SzY NJ 2C4RC1BGOCR286392

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/
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31 2024 NISSA R91UPE

32 2022 HONDA LAS4129
33 2007 BMW KSH3102
34 2006 TOYOT LCM8982
35 2012 NISSA LEK6956
36 2020 BMW LSM1181
37 1999 CHEVR CKM3594
38 2017 HONDA KDT1718
39 2013 HONDA MLH8311
40 2009 FORD LNW1584
41 2014 ME KZX6275
42 2009 CHEVR LTG4355
43 2004 HONDA LPG5691
44 2007 HONDA KZX6737
45 2006 SUBAR MGW0473
46 2006 HONDA MMZ0531
47 2001 FORD KHM8803
48 2016 JEEP KKA3089
49 2015 BMW JGX5196
50 2015 CHRY TKL1872
51 2006 BUICK KHJ3141
52 2002 HONDA LWD5696
53 2015 FORD LNS7756
54 2024 ZHNG 884BT7

55 2019 TOYOT LNB1320
56 2020 HONDA LAAS084
57 2022 TOYT LPB8491
58 2000 INTER 33199NA
59 2019 CHEVR P30RKB

60 2008 DODGE TKN8554
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1IN4BL4CVT/RN404787
1HGCV1F11NAO22225
WBXPC93447WF25018
4T1BE32K66U694555
JNB8ASSMV8CW416370
3MW5R7J00LEB18186
2G1IWL52M4X9226162
S5FNRL5H63HB015982
1HGCRZ2F53DA100791
1FAHP24W69G101899
WDDHF7GB4EB068045
1G1AT58H397198105
1HGCM56894A048111
JHLRE485X7C111473
454BP62C867342810
1HGCM568X6A037105
2FMZA53441BC10970
1C4RJFCG1GC390261
WBASB3C59FD541300
1C3CCCABSFN625743
2G4wWD582261204714
JHLRD78802C081021
1FAHPZ2H8XFG187855
L5YTCLDD3R1139073
5TDJZRFH2KS600384
1HGCV1F55LA026701
4T1G11BK3NU047745
IHTSCAANS8YH245385
2GNAXHEV5K6194805
1D8HN54P28B162576

title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the

LIENHOLDER
NISSAN INFINITY LT
CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

JOVIA FINANCIAL

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE

DIGITAL; FEDERAL
WESTERN FUNDING INC

CHRYSLER; CAPITAL
MUNICIPAL; CREDIT

SANTANDER; CONSUMER
SANTANDER; CONSUMER
EXETER; FINANCE; LLC
NAVISTAR; FINANCIAL
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)

site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety

recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/
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# YEAR
61 2010
62 2010
63 2019
64 2020
65 2010
66 2021
67 2005
68 2009
69 2008
70 2011
71 2023
72 2014
73 2018
74 2005
75 2008
76 2004
77 2014
78 2022
79 2020
80 2006
81 2018
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PLATE#
KFF9869
LNB8821
JEX2233
TRJ5687
L10UXT

A38UEU

SPM65E

LUM1009
KYR2583
LGV6735
806BH3

KXS6774
LKN6934

LNB2142
KNP1879
LNK7199
LPJ6919
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LCE7383
LBD7730
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1IFTEW1C83AFC53159
NMOKS9BNXAT021046
1C4PJMDX7KD103387
19UUBLF38LA006955
1HGCP2F40AA022494
3MVDMABL4MM244206
1GNDV0O3L65D247863
S5UXFE43509L266879
IN4CL21E18C228440
IN4AASAPXBC865348
HODTADENOPX040422
KL8CB6S90EC412908
WA1BNAFY1J2145089

S5FNYF18535B029170
1FTSE34L08DA06286
5J6YH286X4L.006175
S5UXKR2C53E0C00574
1C4RJHBGON8557853
1HGCV1F32LA155056
2HKYF187X6H556563
1FATP8UHO0J5175298

LIENHOLDER
MOTOR CRDIT CAROLINAS LLC

TRUIST BANK
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

ALLY FINANCIAL INC

CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE

GREATER;METRO
GREATER METRO FCU

LENDBUZZ FUNDING LLC
BANK; OF; AMERICA
ALLY; FINANCIAL

CHRYSLER; CAPITAL

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

